	CLASSE
	PS
	MS
	GS

	Période
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	VOYELLES
	phonèmes
	orales
	a
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	i
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	u
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	ou
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	é
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	eu
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	o
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	nasales
	an
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	in
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	on
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	opposition
	orales
	a/i
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	u/ou
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	i/ou
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	i/u
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	i/é
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	u/eu
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	nasales
	an/in
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	an/on
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	CONSONNES 
	phonèmes
	occlusives
	p
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	b
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	t
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	d
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	k
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	g
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	m
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	n
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	fricatives
	f
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	v
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	s
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	z
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	l
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	r
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	oppositions
	sourdes et sonores
	f/v
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	ch/g
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	s/z
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	k/g
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	p/b
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	des points d’articulation
	t/k
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	t/d
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	f/s
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	f/ch
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	j/z
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	s/ch
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	ch/j
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	m/n
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	l/r
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	SONS COMPLEMENTAIRES
	y
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	bl/pl  kl  fl/vl/gl
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	kr  br/fr/tr
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


